2019 4th Quarter Report (July '19 - Sept '19)

Oneida Nation Arts Board

Approved by official entity action on:
Submitted by Beth Bashara, Director

Board, Committee, or Commission Members

Name and Title

Oneida Nation Email

Term Expiration Date

Dawn Walschinski

To be determined

2/28/19

Susan Danforth To be determined 2/28/21
Mary Vvalter To be determined 2/28/21
Melis Arik To be determined 2/28/22

Mercy Metoxen

To be determined

Christopher Powless

To be determined

To be determined

To be determined

OBC Liaison(s)

Jennifer Webster

Kirby Metoxen

No June Meeting
July Meeting - Thursday, July 18, 2019
No August Board Meeting Meeting

Daniel Guzman-King

Click here to enter OBC Liaison name.

September Meeting - Tuesday, September 3, 2019

There were no emergency meetings held.

Accomplishments|

Please provide details of what the entity has accomplished that quarter, including any special events held
during the reporting period and any travel by the members and/or staff.




Summary:

ONAB allocated Dollars for Arts grants to community members.

Dollars for Arts Program
Results

22-Aug-19
Total to Distribute: $13,849

Artist Development

Rae Skenandore

Stephanie Muscavitch VanEvery
Wanda Anton

Betty Willems

Sayokla Denise-Kindness-Williams
Ted Skenandore

Burdeena Endhunter

Community Award
Ed Center for First Nations Studies

Fellowship

Sayokla Denise-Kindness-Williams
Richard Elm-Hil I
Eliza Skenandore

Jeremiah Pelky

Ted Skenandore

TOTAL

Request Amount

$2,430
$2,574
$2,471
$1,725
$5,000

$2,175
$7,743

$3,000

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

$32,118

SCORE

97.33%
95.67%
94.00%
88.67%

71.67%

82.00%

97.67%
88.67%
81.67%
69.00%

Awarded Amount

98.33% $2,430
$2,574
$2,471
$1,725
$2,500
81.00% S0
S0

$1,149

S0
$1,000
S0
S0
67.67% S0

$13,849

Impact: This funding is providing dollars to artists and community groups to learn more about basket making,
contemporary Iroquois pottery, teach community youth to sew their own outfits, learn more about raised
beadwork patterns, travel to different art shows, and teach creating historical stories/drama.

Summary: Election of new officers and establishing meeting times and agenda for the fall schedule.



Impact:

Board self management.

Please provide details of the entity’s long-term goals, the entity’s goals for the next quarter, and projected
quarterly activities.

LONG-TERM GOAL #1

Improve engagement and participation through DAP program.

Advancing Oneyote?a.ka principles and promoting positive community relations - will promote open
communication in an atmosphere of trust, collaboration, and positive relationships.

Update on Goal: Dollars were allocated to 7 applicants.

LONG-TERM GOAL #2

Strengthen ONAB leadership and governance.

Improve Organizational Changes - promote effective, responsive decision-making, while providing the
opportunity to meet the needs of the Tribal Membership, technology, customers, economy, and growth.

Update on Goal:
Transition team of ONAB officers worked together to continue the work on assurances.

QUARTERLY GOAL #1

Improving Organizational Changes - promote effective, responsive decision-making, while providing the
opportunity to meet the needs of the Tribal Membership, technology, customers, economy, and growth.

Update on Goal:
ONAB is transitioning, this process is providing the board an opportunity to review and refine their purpose and
goals.

QUARTERLY GOAL #2

Complete Triennial Strategic Plan

Improving Organization Changes - promote effective, responsive decision-making, while providing the
opportunity to meet the needs of the Tribal Membership, technology, customers, economy, and growth.

Update on Goal:
ONAB currently does not have a Triennial Strategic Plan. This work is on hold as Board restructures.

QUARTERLY ACTIVITIES




Attended Creative Placemaking Conference.

Update on Activities:
Click here to enter an update on your projected quarterly activities — less than 200 words

Please provide the amount of the entity’s budget, the status of the budget at that quarter, the amount of
each stipend a member may be eligible to receive, how the budget is being utilized by the entity and
projected budgetary uses for the next quarter.

Total Budget for FY-2019: Value A: Click here to enter total budget
Status of Budget at Choose an item. Quarter:  Value B: Click here to enter budget status
Stipend Type Stipend Amount
Meeting

Joint Meeting

Judiciary Hearings

Hearings of Boards, Committees, or Commissions

Conferences and Trainings

Miscellaneous

Budget Utilization
Click here to explain how the budget is being utilized by the entity.

Projected budgetary uses for the next quarter
Click here to provide the projected budgetary uses for the next quarter.

Click here to provide details of any requests to the Oneida Business Committee.

Chair of the Arts Board, Desirea Hill has resigned due to move out of state.



