2019 4th Quarter Report (July '19 - Sept '19)

Oneida Nation Arts Board

Approved by official entity action on: Submitted by Beth Bashara, Director

Board, Committee, or Commission Members

Name and Title	Oneida Nation Email	Term Expiration Date
Dawn Walschinski	To be determined	2/28/19
Susan Danforth	To be determined	2/28/21
Mary Vvalter	To be determined	2/28/21
Melis Arik	To be determined	2/28/22
Mercy Metoxen	To be determined	
Christopher Powless	To be determined	
	To be determined	
	To be determined	

OBC Liaison(s)

Jennifer Webster Daniel Guzman-King

Kirby Metoxen Click here to enter OBC Liaison name.

Meetings

No June Meeting July Meeting - Thursday, July 18, 2019 No August Board Meeting Meeting September Meeting - Tuesday, September 3, 2019

There were no emergency meetings held.

Accomplishments

Please provide details of what the entity has accomplished that quarter, including any special events held during the reporting period and any travel by the members and/or staff.

ACCOMPLISHMENT #1

Summary:

ONAB allocated Dollars for Arts grants to community members.

Dollars for Arts Program

Results

22-Aug-19

Total to Distribute: \$13,849

Artist Davalanment	Request Amount	SCORE	Awarded Amount
Artist Development Rae Skenandore	\$2,430	98.339	% \$2,430
Stephanie Muscavitch VanEvery	\$2,574	97.33%	\$2,574
Wanda Anton	\$2,471	95.67%	\$2,471
Betty Willems	\$1,725	94.00%	\$1,725
Sayokla Denise-Kindness-Williams	\$5,000	88.67%	\$2,500
Ted Skenandore	\$2,175	81.009	% \$0
Burdeena Endhunter	\$7,743	71.67%	\$0
Community Award			
Ed Center for First Nations Studies	\$3,000	82.00%	\$1,149
Fellowship			
Sayokla Denise-Kindness-Williams	\$1,000	97.67%	\$0
Richard Elm-Hil	\$1,000	88.67%	\$1,000
Eliza Skenandore	\$1,000	81.67%	\$0
Jeremiah Pelky	\$1,000	69.00%	\$0
Ted Skenandore	\$1,000	67.679	% \$0
TOTAL	\$32,118		\$13,849
TOTAL	732,110		713,073

Impact: This funding is providing dollars to artists and community groups to learn more about basket making, contemporary Iroquois pottery, teach community youth to sew their own outfits, learn more about raised beadwork patterns, travel to different art shows, and teach creating historical stories/drama.

ACCOMPLISHMENT #2

Summary: Election of new officers and establishing meeting times and agenda for the fall schedule.

Impact:

Board self management.

Goals

Please provide details of the entity's long-term goals, the entity's goals for the next quarter, and projected quarterly activities.

LONG-TERM GOAL #1

Improve engagement and participation through DAP program.

Advancing Oneyote?a.ka principles and promoting positive community relations - will promote open communication in an atmosphere of trust, collaboration, and positive relationships.

Update on Goal: Dollars were allocated to 7 applicants.

LONG-TERM GOAL #2

Strengthen ONAB leadership and governance.

Improve Organizational Changes - promote effective, responsive decision-making, while providing the opportunity to meet the needs of the Tribal Membership, technology, customers, economy, and growth.

Update on Goal:

Transition team of ONAB officers worked together to continue the work on assurances.

QUARTERLY GOAL #1

Improving Organizational Changes - promote effective, responsive decision-making, while providing the opportunity to meet the needs of the Tribal Membership, technology, customers, economy, and growth.

Update on Goal:

ONAB is transitioning, this process is providing the board an opportunity to review and refine their purpose and goals.

QUARTERLY GOAL #2

Complete Triennial Strategic Plan

Improving Organization Changes - promote effective, responsive decision-making, while providing the opportunity to meet the needs of the Tribal Membership, technology, customers, economy, and growth.

Update on Goal:

ONAB currently does not have a Triennial Strategic Plan. This work is on hold as Board restructures.

QUARTERLY ACTIVITIES

Attended Creative Placemaking Conference.

Update on Activities:

Click here to enter an update on your projected quarterly activities - less than 200 words

Budget

Please provide the amount of the entity's budget, the status of the budget at that quarter, the amount of each stipend a member may be eligible to receive, how the budget is being utilized by the entity and projected budgetary uses for the next quarter.

Total Budget for FY-2019: Value A: Click here to enter total budget Status of Budget at Choose an item. Quarter: Value B: Click here to enter budget status

Stipend Type	Stipend Amount
Meeting	
Joint Meeting	
Judiciary Hearings	
Hearings of Boards, Committees, or Commissions	
Conferences and Trainings	
Miscellaneous	

Budget Utilization

Click here to explain how the budget is being utilized by the entity.

Projected budgetary uses for the next quarter

Click here to provide the projected budgetary uses for the next quarter.

Requests

Click here to provide details of any requests to the Oneida Business Committee.

Other

Chair of the Arts Board, Desirea Hill has resigned due to move out of state.